Plaats Nummer
4,3km

1. 1580
2. 1639
3. 1653
4. 1592
5. 1645
6. 1505
7. 1594
8. 1611
9. 1618
10. 1550
11. 1576
12. 1573
13. 1617
14. 1593
15. 1574
16. 1590
17. 1501
18. 1578
19. 1651
20. 1510
21. 1503
22. 1532
23. 1526
24, 1523
25. 1513
26. 1507
27. 1506
28. 1599
29. 1636
30. 1555
31. 1634
32. 1515
33. 1605
34. 1582
35. 1517
36. 1630
37. 1527
38. 1620
39. 1591
40. 1652
41. 1509
42. 1614
43. 1661
44, 1600
45, 1918
46. 1654
47. 1615
48. 1586
49. 1644
50. 1535

Naam

Kjell Pluquet
JefVerlinden

Liam Dreesen

Glenn Poleunis

Klaas Michiels

Yari Zwart
jeff De Vries

Wouter Verbist
Peter Maes

Jocy Aerts

Wim De Pauw

Arthur Soontjes
Jannine Van Der Hoeven
Jolien Vandemoortele
Jan Put

Bart Demolder
Viktor Druppel

Stijn Van Buggenhout
Simen Lemmens

Sid Berghmans

Felix broeckx

Pieter Abs

Ben Bekaert

Pauwel Van Oosterwijck
Joren Ligterink
Jorien Voets

Floris Leempoels
Bart De Hondt

Willy Sijmens

Stijn Torfs

Karel Fannes
Lennerd Buelens

Bert Neefs

Daniel Lissens

Robbe Milis

Willem Huys

Robin Vanhorebeek
Wim Van Bael

Andre Van Rompay
Brent laeremans
Noah Werbrouck
Gerd Joos

Mattias Paglialunga
Kevin Van Calster
Rudy Sol

Yves Kiesekoms

Joél Mertens

Willy Vermaelen
Karel De Goignies
Koenraad Huybrechts

GJ

1992
1993
2004
1983
2005
2003
1985
1973
1978
1981
1972
2003
1966
1996
1990
1966
2005
1988
1997
2003
2003
2000
2000
2001
2002
2003
2002
1978
1954
1986
1987
2002
1963
1947
2002
1968
2000
1980
1955

2003
1979
1983
1982
1966
1974
1962
1952
1945
1976

Geslacht LC
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Men

Men

Teenagers (male) U14
Seniors M30
Teenagers (male) U14
Teenagers (male) U16
Seniors M30

Seniors M40

Seniors M35

Seniors M35

Seniors M45
Teenagers (male) U16
Seniors W50
JuniorsU23

Men

Seniors M50
Teenagers (male) U14
Men

JuniorsU23
Teenagers (male) U16
Teenagers (male) U16
Teenagers (male) U18
Teenagers (male) U18
Teenagers (male) U18
Teenagers (male) U16
Teenagers (female) U 16
Teenagers (male) U16
Seniors M35

Seniors M60

Seniors M30

Seniors M30
Teenagers (male) U16
Seniors M50

Seniors M70
Teenagers (male) U16
Seniors M45
Teenagers (male) U18
Seniors M35

Seniors M60

Teenagers (male) U16
Seniors M35
Seniors M30
Seniors M35
Seniors M50
Seniors M40
Seniors M55
Seniors M65
Seniors M70
Seniors M40

Tijd

0:14:06.4
0:14:46.3
0:15:16.1
0:15:24.2
0:15:40.4
0:15:44.1
0:15:55.3
0:16:06.8
0:16:12.2
0:16:15.4
0:16:18.3
0:16:27.5
0:16:29.9
0:16:38.5
0:16:51.6
0:17:15.5
0:17:38.8
0:17:42.0
0:17:47.0
0:17:50.6
0:17:51.3
0:17:52.7
0:17:54.8
0:17:56.9
0:17:59.1
0:18:23.0
0:18:29.3
0:18:44.1
0:19:11.0
0:19:13.6
0:19:13.9
0:19:16.4
0:19:21.1
0:19:37.2
0:19:41.7
0:19:44.0
0:19:48.8
0:19:53.3
0:20:10.5
0:20:14.0
0:20:15.0
0:20:30.0
0:20:30.8
0:20:35.6
0:20:42.2
0:20:47.2
0:20:48.8
0:20:51.1
0:20:53.7
0:20:55.2



51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.

100.
101.
102.

1546
1557
1627
1518
1610
1628
1635
1514
1511
1648
1581
1655
1522
1569
1531
1568
1583
1502
1508
1536
1537
1640
1647
1585
1660
1521
1534
1548
1623
1564
1552
1520
1595
1624
1584
1619
1560
1541
1587
1565
1543
1649
1533
1641
1638
1561
1659
1601
1612
1519
1516
1602

Dirk Vounckx

Rene Laeremans
Steven Vos

Jari Milis

Chiec Verbist
Jolien Elaerts

Dries Claes

Stijn Nafteux

Ferre Geeraerts
Willem Lemmens
Yender Zwart

Lieve Annerel

Mare De Wit

Lars Dedobbeleer
Yannick Kinnen
Reno Ottaviaano
Annik Stas

Sam Vranckx
Thibo Janssens
Ronald Meynckens
Manfred Miseur
Stef Ceusters

Rudi Aerts

Arne Sapion
Gunther Verheyden
Jade De Wit

Leen Van Reeth
Veerle Smets

Pip Tops

Armand Mathys
Brice Vandeweyers
Wout Uytterhoeven
Roger Willems
Dirk Verbinnen
Eric Van Den Putte
Nic Van Den Bergh
Arlette Hendrickx
Ronny Van Roy
Linda Beutels
Robbe 1565
Marleen Verhaegen
Guy Vancampenhout
DantePierre
Ruben Lemmens
Marc De Mees
Marie-Jose Haine
Erwin Willekens
Dirk Vleugels

Tom Vanderstappen
Seppe Van Gestel
Andrei Hodina Taranu
Stijn Neefs

1962
1957
1984
2002
2004
1975
2007
2001
2003
1955
2009
1967
2001
2003
2000
2003
1976
2003
2003
1958
1960
1964
1964
2003
1977
2001
1981
1981
1992
1968
2007
2001
1956
1967
1957
1962
1955
1964
1962

1966
1965
2002
1986
1942
1968
1974
1955
1971
2002
2002
2002
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Seniors M55

Seniors M60

Seniors M30
Teenagers (male) U16
Teenagers (male) U14
Seniors M40
Children (male) U12
Teenagers (male) U18
Teenagers (male) U16
Seniors M60
Children (male) U10
Seniors W50

Teenagers (female) U 18

Teenagers (male) U16
Teenagers (male) U18
Teenagers (male) U16
Seniors W40
Teenagers (male) U16
Teenagers (male) U16
Seniors M55
Seniors M55
Seniors M50
Seniors M50
Teenagers (male) U16
Seniors M40

Teenagers (female) U 18

Seniors W35
Seniors W35
Women

Seniors M45
Children (male) U12
Teenagers (male) U18
Seniors M60
Seniors M50
Seniors M60
Seniors M55
Seniors W60
Seniors M50
Seniors W55

Seniors W50
Seniors M50
Teenagers (male) U16
Seniors M30
Seniors M75
Seniors W45
Seniors M40
Seniors M60
Seniors M45
Teenagers (male) U16
Teenagers (male) U16
Teenagers (male) U16

0:20:57.5
0:21:08.2
0:21:13.3
0:21:15.4
0:21:18.2
0:21:21.1
0:21:31.4
0:21:36.0
0:21:43.9
0:21:45.8
0:21:47.6
0:21:48.1
0:21:50.4
0:21:54.7
0:21:56.6
0:22:04.3
0:22:06.6
0:22:09.0
0:22:19.6
0:22:43.5
0:22:46.0
0:22:52.7
0:22:54.5
0:22:58.2
0:23:00.4
0:23:01.0
0:23:01.5
0:23:04.0
0:23:05.2
0:23:10.5
0:23:14.4
0:23:31.3
0:23:32.6
0:23:39.7
0:23:44.4
0:23:48.9
0:24:05.0
0:24:06.5
0:24:10.8
0:24:15.8
0:24:17.8
0:24:22.1
0:24:46.5
0:24:48.0
0:24:49.1
0:25:04.1
0:25:07.1
0:25:11.9
0:25:18.3
0:25:20.1
0:25:20.9
0:25:28.5



103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
1109.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144,
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
8,7km

1577
1658
1547
1598
1528
1656
1559
1530
1632
1549
1563
1606
1603
1604
1608
1554
1616
1596
1525
1579
1524
1588
1539
1542
1646
1553
1613
1540
1589
1637
1657
1626
1512
1556
1562
1575
1629
1631
1633
1558
1642
1597
1607
1625
1643
1650
1551
1621
1609
1622

1753

Elke Vertommen

Jos Elsen

Annick Dupont
Liesbeth Bockx

Stief Van der Stappen
Philippe D'Haeyer
Rene De Keyzer

Sem Van Zandwijk
Nina Goossens

Elke Keustermans
Tine Van De Casteele
Jan Vandenbrock
Lore Breugelmans
Peggy Peeters
Werner Op de Beeck
Hans Van Avondt
Lore Mertens

Marc Reniers

Jakub Woijtas

Eric Eijckmans
Tjardo Crab

Alain Moureau
Monique Pollet
Lutgart Vandewalle
Marc Van Passel

Els Cumps

Jan Demaeght
Magdalena Pollet
Els Stas

Paul Demarsin
Hilde Segers

Evelien Lemmens
Thalia Dewingaerden
Robbe Mathys

Paul Holemans
Frans Goossens

Evi Van Wetter
Annelore Guelinckx
Ellen Gielis

Rik Janssens
Carmen Van Den Bergh
Stephanie Cloots
Louis Van Rompaey
Liliane Aerts

Marc Neefs

Greet Hermans

An Luyten

Tina Delestinne
Nele Pelgrims
Christine Van Horebeek

Chris Wouters

1981
1960
1973
1983
2004
1966
1945
2000
1993
1987
1979
1955
2007
1977
1977
1973
1994
1964
2000
1964
2000
1959
1961
1966
1963
1967
1956
1969
1973
1951
1963
1985
2002
2002
1946
1952
1981
1993
1980
1933
1982
2002
1951
1965
1965
1957
1983
1987
1983
1962

1971

£ £33 3gg5g333g%g%5g3g5g353%g33333g33=g&s53%g%gsg3333¢g¢g3s*st

3

Seniors W35

Seniors M55

Seniors W40

Seniors W30
Teenagers (male) U14
Seniors M50

Seniors M70
Teenagers (male) U18
Women

Seniors W30

Seniors W35

Seniors M60
Children (female) U12
Seniors W40

Seniors M40

Seniors M40
Women

Seniors M50
Teenagers (male) U18
Seniors M50
Teenagers (male) U18
Seniors M55

Seniors W55

Seniors W50

Seniors M50

Seniors W50

Seniors M60

Seniors W45

Seniors W40

Seniors M65

Seniors W50

Seniors W30
Teenagers (female) U 16
Teenagers (male) U16
Seniors M70

Seniors M65

Seniors W35
Women

Seniors W35

Seniors M80

Seniors W35
Teenagers (female) U 16
Seniors M65

Seniors W50

Seniors M50

Seniors W60

Seniors W30

Seniors W30

Seniors W30

Seniors W55

Seniors M45

0:25:32.0
0:25:33.1
0:25:34.0
0:25:40.5
0:25:46.0
0:25:46.7
0:25:56.2
0:25:58.6
0:25:59.3
0:26:14.5
0:26:15.0
0:26:19.0
0:26:23.1
0:26:23.6
0:26:25.5
0:26:29.6
0:26:32.4
0:26:34.5
0:26:46.0
0:26:46.4
0:26:47.3
0:26:57.9
0:27:02.6
0:27:03.3
0:27:04.4
0:27:14.3
0:27:19.4
0:27:22.0
0:27:25.2
0:27:33.9
0:27:35.1
0:27:42.1
0:27:48.4
0:28:25.2
0:28:25.5
0:28:40.3
0:29:06.1
0:29:08.1
0:30:15.5
0:30:44.2
0:30:49.7
0:31:37.0
0:32:19.1
0:32:33.1
0:32:36.3
0:32:55.9
0:34:01.4
0:34:50.9
0:36:51.2
0:38:22.2

0:30:30.1
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1715 Marc De Raedt 1971 m Seniors M45 0:31:49.1
1709 RafVerhaegen 1973 m Seniors M40 0:32:11.4
1741 Gert Verbieren 1974 m Seniors M40 0:32:48.6
1724 Danny Van Bael 1969 m Seniors M45 0:32:57.4
1758 Koen Van Tulder 1972 m Seniors M45 0:33:10.7
1763 Kl Willenaars 1970 m Seniors M45 0:34:55.1
1721 David Breugelmans 1975 m Seniors M40 0:35:04.7
1733 Jeroen Bertels 1991 m Men 0:35:08.6
1739 Pascal Van Ouytsel 1970 m Seniors M45 0:35:48.6
1730 Wim Wuyts 1971 m Seniors M45 0:36:18.7
1723 Geert Rems 1969 m Seniors M45 0:36:24.2
1738 Benny Van Vlasselaer 1967 m Seniors M50 0:36:30.4
1743 Dries DeBlock 1983 m Seniors M30 0:38:07.6
1754 Merijn Vangilbergen 1998 m Teenagers (male) U20  0:38:31.1
1748 Bert Mattheus 1981 m Seniors M35 0:38:46.7
1722 Rudi Anthonis 1960 m Seniors M55 0:38:51.3
1712 Wim Hendrickx 1977 m Seniors M40 0:38:53.7
1703 DanieleVan Os 1987 w Seniors W30 0:39:38.0
1734 Freddy Haspeslagh 1963 m Seniors M50 0:39:48.6
1720 Stevelemmens 1973 m Seniors M40 0:40:04.1
1749 Rudy Vanden Bosch 1963 m Seniors M50 0:40:15.7
1725 Luc Testelmans 1962 m Seniors M55 0:40:26.6
1742 KrisHendrix 1973 m Seniors M40 0:40:42.1
1737 Herman Severens 1966 m Seniors M50 0:40:57.2
1714 Rik DeWinne 1962 m Seniors M55 0:40:58.9
1732 Niels Sempels 1994 m Men 0:41:27.1
1750 JelleVan Der Sanden 1987 m Seniors M30 0:41:55.6
1747 Steven Dehond 1972 m Seniors M45 0:42:30.3
1707 Luc Kusseneers 1957 m Seniors M60 0:42:40.0
1736 Wilfried Van Vinckenroye 1967 m Seniors M50 0:43:00.7
1719 Jan Van Meerbeek 1966 m Seniors M50 0:43:03.2
1710 JosWyns 1952 m Seniors M65 0:43:13.1
1706 Bram Vandeweyers 1974 m Seniors M40 0:43:15.4
1708 Johan Konings 1966 m Seniors M50 0:43:26.6
1744 Kristof Bak 1978 m Seniors M35 0:44:08.4
1761 Geert Van Dessel 1965 m Seniors M50 0:44:22.1
1740 Jan Van Passel 1968 m Seniors M45 0:45:11.1
1757 Bart Leijnen 1968 m Seniors M45 0:45:15.1
1704 Johan Vancauwenbergh 1970 m Seniors M45 0:45:18.2
1764 Luc Cauwenberghs 1964 m Seniors M50 0:45:28.1
1731 Sofie Cumps 1982 w Seniors W35 0:45:43.5
1729 Gunter Pauli 1969 m Seniors M45 0:45:43.8
1728 Chris Cumps 1956 m Seniors M60 0:45:49.2
1931 Jelle Van passel 1992 m Men 0:45:54.4
1717 Davy Buelemans 1975 m Seniors M40 0:46:00.5
1745 Steven Debontridder 1975 m Seniors M40 0:46:10.8
1746 Kurt Geens 1968 m Seniors M45 0:46:11.2
1716 Jan Haine 1973 m Seniors M40 0:47:00.2
1756 KristofVan Loy 1980 m Seniors M35 0:48:03.7
1702 AnneliesSchoolmeesters 1968 w Seniors W45 0:48:35.2
1713 Guido Scheers 1957 m Seniors M60 0:50:46.2
1726 Hugo Van Geel 1954 m Seniors M60 0:51:22.1



54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
12,9km
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1727
1766
1701
1755
1765
1760
1759
1711
1751
1752
1762
1735

1912
1718
1925
1921
1924
1909
1906
1914
1905
1908
1923
1937
1904
1902
1911
1907
1926
1932
1920
1930
1913
1934
1927
1915
1928
1903
1922
1917
1933
1936
1935
1929
1916

JosVan de Weyer
Wim Devroye
Sarah Dejaeger
Lieven Poulin
Stijn Valvekens
TineJaspers
Koen Lefever
Jean-Luc Tuerlinckx
AnjaVodermans
Annik Schiepers
Ankie verbeeck
Dorien De Turck

Michiel Nijs

Kurt Asselberghs
Jo Appelen

Tom Van Ongeval
Kristof Speltinckx
Alain lwens
Murielle De Winter
Jelle De Pelsmaeker
Nico De Roeck
Peter De Vocht
Ward Geyskens
Jan Lemoine
Alfons Van Loo
Erik Thomas
Jeroen Rummens
Karen Peeters
Harry Van De Leest
Stef Heylen
Wendy Vermaelen
Kurt Gommers
Geert Nuyts
Glenn Lemmens
Karen Claes

Johan Vermaelen
Steven Demuynck
Jimmy Vrancken
Dirk Schrevens
Silke Jacobs
Dieter Heylen
Mark Binon

Rudy Calders
Wouter Decat
Gustaaf Peeters

1952
1989
1989
1978
1987
1983
1978
1959
1976
1970
1977
1991

1992
1979
1971
1972
1976
1964
1972
1985
1975
1960
1987
1973
1960
1981
1981
1968
1957
1990
1978
1976
1971
1988
1987
1976
1972
1972
1965
1989
1988
1968
1965
1968
1965
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Seniors M65
Men
Women
Seniors M35
Seniors M30
Seniors W30
Seniors M35
Seniors M55
Seniors W40
Seniors W45
Seniors W40
Women

Men

Seniors M35
Seniors M45
Seniors M45
Seniors M40
Seniors M50
Seniors W45
Seniors M30
Seniors M40
Seniors M55
Seniors M30
Seniors M40
Seniors M55
Seniors M35
Seniors M35
Seniors W45
Seniors M60
Men

Seniors W35
Seniors M40
Seniors M45
Men

Seniors W30
Seniors M40
Seniors M45
Seniors M45
Seniors M50
Women
Men

Seniors M45
Seniors M50
Seniors M45
Seniors M50

0:51:24.0
0:52:41.4
0:53:08.8
0:53:21.1
0:53:54.7
0:54:28.8
0:54:32.0
0:54:48.4
0:55:07.5
0:55:10.0
0:55:10.0
0:56:50.7

0:46:33.6
0:46:40.4
0:47:22.9
0:48:25.6
0:48:56.5
0:49:01.2
0:51:50.0
0:52:07.0
0:52:26.4
0:53:24.9
0:55:11.5
0:55:18.7
0:56:07.5
0:57:30.2
0:58:32.8
0:59:47.9
1:00:42.8
1:01:00.7
1:01:09.7
1:01:50.3
1:02:21.5
1:03:39.1
1:04:03.8
1:04:04.6
1:04:07.7
1.04:42.4
1:05:35.5
1:07:08.5
1:.07:49.4
1:08:51.3
1:10:27.7
1:11:34.8
1:12:19.6



